# BOROUGH OF ISLAND HEIGHTS MAYOR AND COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA MAY 5, 2020

The Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Island Heights is hereby called to order. Notice of this meeting was issued in accordance with the OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT P.L. 1975, Chapter 231 (Section 10:4-10). Notice of this meeting was advertised in the Asbury Park Press on December 16, 2019 and was also posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building.

Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America

### 1. ROLL CALL OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mayor Doyle	
Council Member Baxter	Council President Thompson
Council Member Gabriel	Council Member Weber
Council Member Pendleton	Council Member Wudzki
	Borough Attorney Mr. Zabarsky

### 2. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MEETING MINUTES

Resolution 2020-75	Approving the Minutes for the Council Meetings conducted on
	April 14, 2020 and April 28, 2020

#### 3. RESOLUTIONS (Consent Agenda)

Resolution 2020-76	Approving the Partial Reopening Plan for the Borough Effective on May 2, 2020 and Authorizing the Mayor to Open the Remaining Borough Facilities as Appropriate
	Motion Second Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments
Resolution 2020-77	Authorizing the Hiring of Stephen Grenley as the Construction and Sub Code Official for the Borough Effective on June 1, 2020 at an Annual Rate of \$12,500.00
	Motion Second Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

	Resolution 2020-78	Approving the Revised Planting Plan for Long Point Recreation Area Provided by Bryce Bennett - Landscape Architect and the Borough Engineer
		Motion Second Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments
	Resolution 2020-79	Adopting the Amended 2020 Temporary Budget
		Motion Second Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments
4.	Bill List	
	Resolution 2020-80	Approving the Bill List
		Motion Second Mayor/Council Discussion/Comments

# 5. DISCUSSION & PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR

# 6. GOVERNING BODY REPORTS

## 7. ADJOURNMENT